508076916 08/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8124069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUSTIN V. DIENNO	08/12/2019
CODY L. HARTMAN	06/07/2019
RYAN S. TITONE	06/25/2019
DAVID J. ARCARO	11/05/2019
ROY MANYGOATS JR.	12/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.L. GORE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	555 PAPER MILL ROAD
City:	NEWARK
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17377091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)612-0872

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492505441

Email:nina_sanchez@edwards.comCorrespondent Name:NINA BURCHERI-SANCHEZ

Address Line 1: ONE EDWARDS WAY

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THVVA-23304US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NINA BURCHERI-SANCHEZ
SIGNATURE:	/NINA BURCHERI-SANCHEZ/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023
	•

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 064650 FRAME: 0138

508076916

source=23304US04_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=23304US04_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=23304US04_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=23304US04_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=23304US04_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=23304US04_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 064650 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dustin V. Dienno, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; Cody L. Hartman, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; Ryan S. Titone, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; David J. Arcaro, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; and Roy Manygoats, Jr., residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US as assignors have made an invention entitled, PROSTHETIC VALVES WITH MECHANICALLY COUPLED LEAFLETS, for which we have executed an application for Patent; and

WHEREAS, W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 555 Paper Mill Road, Newark, Delaware 19711, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for Patent on this invention and the Patent(s) to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as an assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and applications otherwise related thereto, and all Patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application (including the right to claim priority on the basis of such application under U.S. laws and international conventions), and all applications for Patent which may be filed on this invention in any country, and all Patent(s) which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patent(s) for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns; any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all related applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

US.121905053.01

PATENT REEL: 064650 FRAME: 0140

IN TESTIMONY WHE		ve set my hand this/2**	_day of
<u> August</u>		_, 20	
7			Manage Ma
		Darkin M. Diaman	and the same of th
County of Coconing	\	Dustin V. Dienno	
County of Coeenterto))		
State of Arizona) 33. 1		
DIGIEOL HAISONE	,		
Subscribed and sworn to bet	fore me this	12 day of August	_, 20 / 9
	~~~		The state of the s
Notary Public State of A	Arizona 🟅	( duna Hals	
Jenna N Kazlo My Commission Expires 02	212212022 🗧	Notery Public ,	7
	~~~ <b>`</b>	Conmission Expires	12022
141 77 07 16 6 0 137 1 0 21 15		on and one of a state	doug e s
IN LESTIMONY WHE	EKEUF, I nav	ve set my hand this	_ day of
		_, 20	
		Cody L. Hartman	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of)	, · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
) ss:		
State of)		
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this _	day of	_, 20
		Notary Public	********
		Commission Expires	
IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I hav	ve set my hand this	_ day of
***************************************	**************************************		
Carried to the section of the sectio	3	Ryan S. Titone	
County of).		
State of) ss:		
State Of	j		
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this	day of	20
سا مانس بخاط و ديما بخاط . المدا وهو المداه في المداور الهور الهوارات.			
		Notary Public	
		Commission Expires	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	ve set my hand this day of day of
County of)) ss:	Dustin V. Dienno
State of)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of, 20
	Notary Public Commission Expires
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	
County of Community of State of Mayora) ss:	Cody L. Hartman
~	7
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of
Notery Public State of Arizona Coconino County Jamle Lynn Parsons My Commission Expres 10/08/2020	Notary Public Commission Expires 10-6-202/
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	ve set my hand this day of, 20
	Ryan S. Titone
County of)	-
State of) ss:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of, 20
	Notary Public Commission Expires

IN TESTIMONY WHE		e set my nand this _, 20	uay or
		Dustin V. Dienno	
County of)	ss:		
State of)			
Subscribed and sworn to before	ore me this _	day of	, 20
		Notary Public	
		-	
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF Lhav	ve set my hand this	day of
			day 01
		Cody L. Hartman	
County of)	ss:		
State of			
Subscribed and sworn to before	ore me this _	day of	, 20
		Notary Public Commission Expires _	
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I hav	ve set my hand this <u>2</u> _, <u>20 (</u> *	257L day of
O		Ryan S. Titone	
County of Cooming)	ss:		
State of Arizaran	•		
Subscribed and sworn to bef	ore me this	day of <u>lum</u>	, 20_1
Notary Public State of Arizone Coconino County		Janos	(a.l.
Jenna N Kazlo My Commission Expires 02/22/202	2 \$	Notally Public Commission Expires _	- Dao lonon

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	nave set my hand this day of
Novensell	
	David J. Arcaro
County of)	wing.
State of)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	s, 20
	Notary Public Commission Expires
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set	
County of) ss:	Roy Manygoats, Jr.
State of)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	sday of, 20
	Notary Public Commission Expires

			_ day of
County of)) ss:	David J. Arcaro	
State of)		
Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me this _	day of	_, 20
		Notary Public Commission Expires	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREON		ny hand this <u>2</u> day o _, 20 <u> </u>	f
		Roy Manygoats Jr.	
County of)) ss:	Noy Warrygoats 31.	
State of)		
Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me this _	day of	_, 20
		Notary Public Commission Expires	

RECORDED: 08/21/2023

PATENT REEL: 064650 FRAME: 0145